PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5162396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEAR FUTURE ME, LLC	03/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABVIOUS, LLC
Street Address:	14 DEERPATH TRAIL
City:	BURR RIDGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60527

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29663142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 620-2471

Email: docket@barichip.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH M. BARICH: BARICH IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 564 WEST RANDOLPH STREET

Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28023US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. BARICH
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Barich/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=28023US02 Assignment_Abvious#page1.tif source=28023US02 Assignment_Abvious#page2.tif source=28023US02 Assignment Abvious#page3.tif

PATENT 505115635 REEL: 046996 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 28th day of March, 2018 by and between Dear Future Me, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, (the "Assignor"), having its primary place of business at 10 East Ontario Street, Suite 4704, Chicago, Illinois 60611, and Abvious, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, (the "Assignee") having its primary place of business at 14 Deerpath Trail, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527 (collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the U.S. patent(s) and/or U.S. patent application(s) listed below (hereinafter "the Invention(s)"):

1. BIP File No.: 28018US01 Application No.: 29/558,364
Inventor: Michael F. Bolos Filing Date: March 17, 2016
Title: Shelf System

2. BIP File No.: 28018US02 Application No.: 29/639,849
Inventor: Michael F. Bolos Filing Date: March 9, 2018
Title: Shelf System

3. BIP File No.: 28023US01 Application No.: 29/593,413
Inventor: Michael F. Bolos Filing Date: February 8, 2017
Title: Shelf System

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Invention(s), and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Invention(s) to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, and in accordance with applicable law, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the Assignor may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of said application when officially known.

PATENT REEL: 046996 FRAME: 0777

The Assignor warrants itself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations, the Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, re-examination, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination, or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the Assignor authorizes said Assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignce, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and vear first above written.

WITNESS my hand this 28 da	y of
	Michael F. Bolos On behalf of Dear Future Mc, LLC
Subscribed and sworn to before me this &	<u>Bad</u> day of <i>March</i> , 2018.
Janice L. Wiley Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" JANICE L. WILEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 02/25/2022

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 02/25/2022

WITNESS my hand this		March	, 2018.	
	Michael F. Bolos On behalf of Abvious, LL0			
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this <u>28</u>	day of <u>Marc</u>	<u>//</u>	
Janus L. Will Notary Public) lg	"OFFICIAL JANICE L. NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT My Commission Expir	SEAL" WILEY EDFILLINOIS	